
2025-2026 Accountability Work Group Membership 
 

Member Name Role and Affiliation E‐mail 

Amundsen, Joseph District and School Leader, Denver Public Schools joseph_amundsen@dpsk12.net 

Ball, Jamie District and School Leader, St. Vrain Valley School District ball_jamie@svvsd.org 

Brackett, Vachon Charter School Leader, Rocky Mountain Prep vbrackett@rockymountainprep.org 

Cabrera, Courtney 
Parent or Representative for an Organization for Parent Involvement in Education, Estes 
Park School District courtcabrera@gmail.com 

Calhoon, Melissa Education Advocacy or Civil Right Organization, Empower Schools mcalhoon@empowerschools.org 

Cody, Marsha 
 
Superintendent, Brush School District Re-2J m.cody@brushschools.org 

Dehn, Jonathan District and School Leader, Beulah Heights Elementary in Pueblo School District 60 jonathan.dehn@pueblod60.org 

Dickhoner, Brenda Education Advocacy or Civil Right Organization, Ready Colorado brenda@readycolo.org 

Horton, Jamita 
Ex Officio Member, State Advisory Council for Parent Involvement in Education 
Representative jhorton@teachplus.org 

Hudak, Evie Ex Officio Member, Past State Legislator evierhudak@gmail.com 

Keke, Anne 
Statewide Organization Representing Local School Boards, Colorado Association of School 
Boards, Aurora Public Schools anne.keke@aurorak12.org 

Kosena, Brian District and School Leader, Westminster Public Schools bkosena@wps.org 

Leyba, Dee 
Parent or Representative for an Organization for Parent Involvement in Education, East 
Otero School District R-1 dleyba@lajunta.k12.co.us 

Lokey, Tod Superintendent, Ouray School District R-1 tlokey@ourayschool.org 

Mansheim, Madison District and School Leader, Centennial School in Centennial R-1 maddie.mansheim@centennial.k12.co.us 

Marks, Ryan Ex Officio Member, Technical Advisory Panel Representative ryanmarks@csi.state.co.us 

Mitchell, Kelly Ex Officio Member, TREP and P-TECH Work Group Representative  kelly@inclusivedesigngroup.org 

O'Neil, Colleen 
Statewide Organization Serving School Executives, Colorado Association of School 
Executives coneil@co-case.org 

Patterson, Jolynn District and School Leader, Academy District 20 jolynn.patterson@asd20.org 



Member Name Role and Affiliation E‐mail 

Schmidt, Matt District and School Leader, Adams 12 Five Star Schools sch013038@adams12.org 

Tuttle, Wesley District and School Leader, Weld School District 6 wtuttle@greeleyschools.org 

Waddick, Elizabeth Statewide Organization for Educators, Colorado Education Association lwaddick@coloradoea.org 

Westfall, Jason BOCES Representative, East Central BOCES jasonw@ecboces.org 

Whetstine, Amber Superintendent, Lewis-Palmer School District 38 awhetstine@lewispalmer.org 

Yates, Lisa Superintendent, Buena Vista School District lyates@bvschools.org 

 
For questions regarding the Accountability Working Group please contact accountability@cde.state.co.us 

mailto:accountability@cde.state.co.us

